

Valley Emergency Medical Services

764 Derby Avenue, Seymour CT 06483 (P) 203-308-2332 (W) www.valleyems.org

Board of Directors

President: Jared Heon

Vice President: Kurt Miller Vice President: Noreen McGorty Treasurer: Jen Oliwa Secretary: David Geloso

Valley Emergency Medical Services Board of Directors 2020 Regular Meeting Schedule:

All VEMS Board of Directors Meetings will take place at VEMS Headquarters (764 Derby Ave Seymour CT 06483) beginning at 7:00 pm.

January 16th, 2020

March 19th, 2020

April 16th, 2020 (Budget Meeting, if needed)

May 21st, 2020

July 16th, 2020 (if needed)

September 17th, 2020

October 15th, 2020 (Annual Meeting)

November 19th, 2020

**If no quorum for 7:00 pm full Board Meeting is established, an Executive Committee meeting will begin at 7:15 pm utilizing the same agenda.

Respectfully Submitted,

Jared P. Heon

Jared P. Heon
President, Board of Directors

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC:

To insure ADA Compliance please call (203) 308-2332 at least 48 hours prior to meeting. Electronic Participation is available via conference call to 203 308-2332.